
 

 

 

 
ORDER WITHDRAWING ACCUSATION 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 - 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f B
us

in
es

s O
ve

rs
ig

ht
 

MARY ANN SMITH 
Deputy Commissioner 
SEAN M. ROONEY 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
UCHE L. ENENWALI (State Bar No. 235832) 
Senior Counsel  
Department of Business Oversight 
320 West 4th Street, Suite 750 
Los Angeles, California 90013 
Telephone: (213) 576-7586 
Facsimile: (213) 576-7181 
 
Attorneys for Complainant 
 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of: 
 
THE COMMISSIONER OF BUSINESS 
OVERSIGHT, 
 
  Complainant, 
 v. 
 
SADNARA CORPORATION, 
 
                        Respondent. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
CFL LICENSE NO.: 60DBO-22715 
 
 
ORDER WITHDRAWING ACCUSATION  

 
 

The Commissioner of Business Oversight finds that on or around January 29, 2019, an 

Accusation in Support of Order Revoking CFL License No. 60DBO-22715 (Accusation) was issued 

to Respondent Sadnara Corporation.  Sadnara Corporation has resolved the basis upon which the 

Accusation was issued—failing to comply with a Penalty Order issued on May 25, 2018. 

THEREFORE, AND GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Accusation is hereby withdrawn.   

Dated: February 22, 2019 JAN LYNN OWEN 
 Commissioner of Business Oversight 
 
 
         By: _____________________________ 
 MARY ANN SMITH 
                                                                  Deputy Commissioner 
 Enforcement Division 


