1	MARY ANN SMITH Deputy Commissioner SEAN M. ROONEY Assistant Chief Counsel UCHE L. ENENWALI (State Bar No. 235832) Senior Counsel Department of Business Oversight 320 West 4 th Street, Suite 750	
2		
3		
4		
5	Los Angeles, California 90013 Telephone: (213) 576-7586	
6	Facsimile: (213) 576-7181	
7	Attorneys for Complainant	
8	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT	
9	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
10	In the Matter of:)) CFL LICENSE NO.: 60DBO-22715
11	THE COMMISSIONER OF BUSINESS	CPE EICENSE NO.: 00DBO-22/13
12	OVERSIGHT,	ORDER WITHDRAWING ACCUSATION
13	Complainant,	
14	V.	
15	SADNARA CORPORATION,	
16	Respondent.	
17		_}
18		
19	The Commissioner of Business Oversight finds that on or around January 29, 2019, an	
20	Accusation in Support of Order Revoking CFL License No. 60DBO-22715 (Accusation) was issued	
21	to Respondent Sadnara Corporation. Sadnara Corporation has resolved the basis upon which the	
22	Accusation was issued—failing to comply with a Penalty Order issued on May 25, 2018.	
23	THEREFORE, AND GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Accusation is hereby withdrawn.	
24		AN LYNN OWEN
25		ommissioner of Business Oversight
26	By:	(ADV ANN CMITH
27	D	ARY ANN SMITH eputy Commissioner
28	E	nforcement Division